Installation Manual
COLOR SECTOR SCANNING SONAR
CH-37
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS ................................................................................................ i
SYSTEM CONFIGURATION .......................................................................................... iii
EQUIPMENT LISTS......................................................................................................... v
1. MOUNTING..............................................................................................................1-1
1.1 Hull Unit .............................................................................................................................1-1

Standard Supply
Optional Supply
Name Type Code No. Qty Remarks
Display Unit CH-370 - 1
Transceiver Unit CH-341 - 1 60/81/113/162 kHz, select one
Hull Unit CH-342 - 1 60/81/113/162 kHz, 24/32 VDC,
Shaft length 1.17/2.2/3.8 m
Installation
Materials
CP06-01100 000-068-457 Select
one
Cable length: 15 m (standard supply)
CP06-01110 000-068-458 Cable length: 30m
CP06-01120 000-068-459 Cable length: 50m
CP06-01102 006-563-250 1 set For display unit
CP06-01103 006-563-300 1 set For transceiver unit
CP06-01104 006-563-340 1 set For hull unit
Spare Parts SP06-01001 006-563-170 1 set For display unit
SP06-01002 006-563-260 1 set For transceiver unit
SP06-01003 006-563-320 1 set For hull unit
Accessories FP06-01000 000-068-460 1 set Hood, vinyl cover
Name Type Code No. Remarks
Motion Sensor MS-100 -
Clinometer BS-704 -
Remote Control Box CH-343 -
Steel Retraction Tank 06-007-1570 000-065-066 1.0 m
SHJ-0001 000-066-643 1.8 m
06-007-1571 000-065-070 3.5 m
FRP Retraction Tank SHJ-0022 000-066-644 1 m
06-007-1573 000-065-067 1.8 m
Aluminum Retraction
Tank
OP10-5 000-069-763 1 m, with inst. materials
Rectifier RU-1746B-2 000-030-439 110/220 VAC, 2 sets required
E/S Interface VI-1100A 000-021-805
Handle OP03-70 008-423-420
Loudspeaker CA-151S-ASSY 001-466-200 8
CA-150BS-ASSY 000-190-183
Cable assembly MJ-A6SPF0012-050C 000-154-053 64S4071-2, 5 m, 6 pin-6 pin
MJ-A6SPF0012-100C 000-154-037 64S4071-2, 10 m, 6 pin-6 pin
MJ-A6SPF0011-050C 000-159-690 03S9202-2, 5 m, 6 pin-4 pin
MJ-A6SPF0011-100C 000-159-691 03S9202-2, 10 m, 6 pin-4 pin
5-pair Twisted Cable CO-SPEVV-SB-C
0.2 x 5P
000-560-451 5 m
000-560-452 1 0m
000-560-417 15 m
000-103-868 20 m
48-core Cable 06S4056 000-126-160 For extension of cable be-
tween hull unit and transceiver
unit, specify length
EQUIPMENT LISTS
Filter FP02-02620 002-007-290
External E/S Interface OP06-13 000-068-455
External Monitor
Interface
OP06-14 000-068-456
Fairing 06-021-4502 001-159-790-10 For an FRP ship
Soundome shaft 06-007-1591 001-261-030 3 m
Name Type Code No. Remarks
vi
1. MOUNTING
1.1 Hull Unit
General mounting considerations
• Noise and air bubbles will affect performance.